IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

In re Trial No. IPR2013-00029	Administrative Patent JudgeSally C. Medley
Inter Partes Review of:)
U.S. Patent No. 5,632,545) Tech Center: 3100
Issued: May 27, 1997	
Applicant: Dan Kikinis) Attorney Docket No.: 098888 - 7920
Application No.: 08/686809)
Filed: July 26, 1996) Customer No.: 23524
)
Title: Enhanced Video Projection System)

PATENT OWNER POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 CFR 42.10(b) FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW

Patent Owner, Intellectual Ventures I LLC, hereby appoints the Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number 23524, as its attorney(s) to prosecute and to transact all business related to the above-identified *Inter Partes* Review proceeding before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Please direct all communication to the Patent Owner to Customer Number 23524:

Paul S. Hunter FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 150 E. Gilman Street Madison, WI 53703

Phone: (608) 258-4292 Fax (608) 258-4258 phunter@foley.com

DOCKET

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of the Patent Owner.

Executed at <u>Bellevue</u>, WA , on the <u>24</u> day of October, 2012.

Intellectual Ventures I LLC

By: _____

Printed Name: Jeanne Suchodolski

Title: Authorized Person for Intellectual Ventures I LLC

DECLARATION REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN ON BEHALF OF A LEGAL ENTITY 37 C.F.R. 3.73(b)(2)(i)

I, Jeanne Suchodolski (whose title is supplied below), hereby declare that I am authorized to sign documents on behalf of Intellectual Ventures I LLC.

Jeanne Suchodolski Authorized Person for Intellectual Ventures I LLC

26 SEPT 2012

Date